

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
19.135-AMMETER			
Ammeter	201382	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Ammeter	201595	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	202	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	259	2	2
19.140-SPEEDOMETER			
Speedometer	201378	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	4	-
Speedometer	201599	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	6
19.145-INSTRUMENT TUBES CLAMP			
Clamp	202099	1	-
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.	419	2	-
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth	294	2	-
19.150-INSTRUMENT TUBES TO DASH GROMMET			
Grommet	200509	1	1
Retainer	200510	2	2
Screw, No. 12-11 x 1/2" Pan. Hd. Sl.	446	2	2
19.160-INSTRUMENT BOARD NAME PANEL (ILLUMINATED)			
Panel, Frazer	200517	1	-
Panel, Kaiser	201816	-	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.	320	3	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth	370	3	2
Plate, Trim	202095	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	1	-
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth	447	1	-
CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS			
20.000-SHOCK ABSORBER - FRONT			
Shock Absorber	201490	2	2
20.002-SHOCK ABSORBER TO UPPER SUPPORT CUSHION			
Cushion	201014	4	4
Retainer	201015	2	2
Retainer (Pilot)	201118	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Spec.	201016	2	2
20.004-SHOCK ABSORBER TO FRONT SPRING SEAT CUSHION			
Cushion	201014	4	4
Retainer	201015	4	4
Seat	201491	2	2
Support	201492	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Spec.	201016	2	2
20.010-SHOCK ABSORBER - REAR			
Shock Absorber	201493	2	2

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
20.012—SHOCK ABSORBER TO FRAME BUSHING			
Bushing			
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 1 1/8" x 1/16" Spec.	201494	4	4
Spacer	201495	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx. Sl.	201521	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.	500	2	2
Cotterpin, 3/32" x 3/4"	326	2	2
	139	2	2
20.014—SHOCK ABSORBER TO SPRING PLATE BUSHING			
Bushing			
Flatwasher	201494	4	4
Spacer	201495	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx. Sl.	201521	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.	500	2	2
Cotterpin, 3/32" x 3/4"	326	2	2
	139	2	2
20.100—FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET			
Bracket			
Bracket	201872	1	-
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.	201932	-	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.	439	2	-
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	257	-	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	192	2	-
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	190	-	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.	243	-	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	188	2	-
Retainer	203	-	2
	201873	2	2
20.104—FRONT LICENSE PLATE GUARD			
Guard			
Guard	201870	2	-
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Step	201868	-	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 2 1/4" Step	438	2	-
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	457	-	2
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx. Lock	201471	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx. Lock	408	2	-
	428	-	2
20.106—FRONT LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS			
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 9/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.	440	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	243	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	203	2	2
20.115—REAR LICENSE PLATE SUPPORT			
Support—Vertical			
Support—Right	200550	1	1
Support—Left	200552	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Carriage	200553	1	1
Flatwasher 1/4" Lg.	366	1	1
Lockwasher 1/4" Ext. Tooth	344	1	1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	370	1	1
	203	1	1
20.117—REAR LICENSE PLATE SUPPORT RETAINER			
Retainer			
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Carriage	200551	1	1
Spacer, 5/32" Thick	368	2	2
Washer, 5/32" Thick	200555	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.	201567	1	1
Wing Nut, 1/4"-20	344	2	2
Bumper	369	2	2
	200539	2	2
20.119—REAR LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS			
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Carriage			
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.	366	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	344	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 (Acorn)	190	2	2
	367	2	2

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
20.200—FRONT BUMPER OUTER BARS			
Bar—Center	201468	1	-
Bar—Right End	201469	1	-
Bar—Left End	201470	1	1
Bar—Center	201865	-	1
Bar—Right End	201866	-	1
Bar—Left End	201867	-	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3 step	427	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/32" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Carriage	429	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	2	2
Bolt, 7/16" 14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	430	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.	193	2	2
20.208—FRONT BUMPER SUPPORTS			
Support—Inner Right	201474	1	1
Support—Outer Right	201475	1	1
Support—Inner Left	201476	1	1
Support—Outer Left	201477	1	1
Bolt, 7/16" x 14 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.	431	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	430	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	4	4
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	4	4
20.210—FRONT BUMPER END BAR BRACES			
Brace—Inner	201479	2	2
Brace—Outer	201480	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	430	4	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	8	8
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	4	4
Grommet	201481	2	2
20.250—REAR BUMPER OUTER BARS			
Bar—Center	201468	1	-
Bar—Right End	201470	1	-
Bar—Left End	201469	1	-
Bar—Center	201865	-	1
Bar—Right End	201867	-	1
Bar—Left End	201866	-	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3" Step	427	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Carriage	429	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	430	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.	193	2	2
20.252—REAR BUMPER SUPPORTS			
Support—Inner	201482	2	2
Support—Outer	201483	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.	435	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	431	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	4	4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.	193	4	4

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20
50

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
20.254-REAR BUMPER BRACES			
Brace—Inner	201485	2	2
Brace—Outer	201486	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.	430	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	8	8
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	4	4
Grommet	201481	2	2
20.260-BUMPER GUARDS			
Guard	201487	4	-
Guard	201868	-	4
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3" Step	427	4	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec.	201471	4	4
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.	428	4	4
Anti-Squeak	201488	4	-
Anti-Squeak	201869	-	4
20.300-TOOLS			
Tool Kit (includes items with *)	200928	1	1
*Screw Driver	200929	1	1
*Wrench, Adjustable	200930	1	1
*Pliers	200931	1	1
Wrench, Wheel Bolt	200932	1	1
*Wrench, Spark Plug Socket	200933	1	1
*Handle, Spark Plug Wrench	200934	1	1
Jack	200935	1	1
Bracket, Jack Lifting	200936	1	1

STANDARD PARTS

DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #
BOLT - CARRIAGE		BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD (cont.)		BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD (cont.)	
1/4"-20 x 1/2"	366	1/4"-28 x 7/8"	303	3/8"-24 x 1"	327
1/4"-20 x 3/4"	368	1/4"-28 x 1"	399	3/8"-24 x 1 1/8"	422
3/8"-16 x 1 1/2"	321	5/16"-12 x 5/8" tapping	284	3/8"-24 x 1 1/2"	494
7/16"-14 x 1/4"	429	5/16"-12 x 3/4" tapping	445	3/8"-24 x 1 3/8"	407
BOLT - FILISTER HEAD		5/16"-18 x 1/2"	322	3/8"-24 x 2 3/4"	425
1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" slotted	372	5/16"-18 x 1/2" tapping	301	3/8"-24 x 3 3/4"	389
BOLT - FLAT HEAD		5/16"-18 x 5/8"	208	7/16"-14 x 1 1/8"	213
1/4"-20 x 5/8" slotted	390	5/16"-18 x 11/16"	397	7/16"-14 x 1 1/4"	265
5/16"-18 x 5/8"	215	5/16"-18 x 3/4"	183	7/16"-14 x 1 3/8"	430
BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD		5/16"-18 x 7/8"	209	7/16"-14 x 1 3/4"	431
1/4"-20 x 3/8"	471	5/16"-18 x 1 1/8"	296	7/16"-20 x 1 1/2"	331
1/4"-20 x 1/2"	242	5/16"-18 x 1 3/8"	488	1/2"-13 x 1 1/4"	437
1/4"-20 x 1/2" tapping	285	5/16"-24 x 5/8"	274	3/8"-16 x 11/16"	362
1/4"-20 x 9/16"	394	5/16"-24 x 3/4"	224	3/4"-16 x 1"	214
1/4"-20 x 5/8"	257	5/16"-24 x 7/8"	270	BOLT - ROUND HEAD	
1/4"-20 x 3/4"	206	5/16"-24 x 1"	210	SLOTTED	
1/4"-20 x 1"	207	5/16"-24 x 1 1/4"	418	1/4"-20 x 3/8"	307
1/4"-20 x 1" tapping	343	5/16"-24 x 1 3/4"	184	1/4"-20 x 7/16"	250
1/4"-20 x 1" socket	490	5/16"-24 x 3 1/2"	444	1/4"-20 x 1/2"	320
1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" socket	491	3/8"-16 x 5/8"	411	1/4"-20 x 9/16"	440
1/4"-28 x 1 1/2"	276	3/8"-16 x 3/4"	220	1/4"-20 x 3/4"	234
1/4"-28 x 5/8"	260	3/8"-16 x 7/8"	268	1/4"-28 x 5/8"	302
		3/8"-16 x 1"	181	1/4"-28 x 3/4"	386
		3/8"-16 x 1 1/8"	182	BOLT - TRUSS HEAD SLOTTED	
		3/8"-16 x 1 1/4"	241	1/4"-20 x 1/2"	398
		3/8"-16 x 1 3/8"	211		
		3/8"-16 x 1 5/8"	212		
		3/8"-16 x 2 1/4"	212		
		3/8"-24 x 5/8"	421		